

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF KING

## NOTICE OF UPCOMING COUNCIL WORKING SESSION MEETING

## **BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT PRESENTATION**

## Monday, September 23, 2024 - 5:00 p.m.

## **By-law Enforcement Services**

The Township of King's Growth Management Services Department – By-law Enforcement Division, will be presenting an overview of By-law Enforcement, at the September 23, 2024, Council Working Session.

For further information regarding King's By-law Enforcement Services, please contact: Patrick Burke, Manager of By-law Enforcement at <a href="mailto:pburke@king.ca">pburke@king.ca</a>.

To **VIEW** the above meeting virtually go to **https://king.ca/meetings** on the day of the meeting. **NO** pre-registration is required to view the meeting.

Dated this 5th day of September 2024

Denny Timm Township Clerk